
2022-2023 Academic Calendar  
  

Fall 2022 16-Week Term (August 15-December 8)  

Open Registration new and returning students      Monday, February 28  

Faculty Return/Convocation           Monday, August 8  

Adjunct Orientation              Wednesday, August 10  

Payment Arrangement deadline          Wednesday, August 10  

Drop for nonpayment             Thursday, August 11  

Last Day to Apply for Admission          Friday, August 12  

Class begins               Monday, August 15  

Last day to enroll/add a class           Friday, August 19  

Last day to drop a class with 100% refund        Monday, August 29  

Last day to use financial aid           Monday, August 29  

Attendance verification rosters due         Tuesday August 30  

Withdrawal period begins (Receive a grade of W)      Tuesday August 30  

Labor Day – Campus Closed           Monday, September 5  

Reinstatement deadline            Friday, September 9  

FAFSA 2023-2024 Open Date          Saturday, October 1  

Spring 2023 Registration begins          Monday, October 3  

Mid-term Exams for 16-week Classes   October 3-7 

FALL BREAK (NO CLASSES)          October 10-14  

Graduation Applications Due           Monday, October 10  

Withdrawal period ends            Friday, November 11  

Thanksgiving Holiday – Campus Closed        November 23-25  

Last day of instruction            Tuesday December 6  

Final exams start               Wednesday, December 7  

Final exams end              Thursday, December 8  

Fall Term Ends              Thursday, December 8  

Final Grades due by 5:00 pm           Monday, December 12  

Commencement               Friday, December 16  

Final Grades posted in Student Planning    

  

    Monday, December 19  

Fall 2022 1st 8-week Term (August 15-October 7)    

Open Registration new and returning students      Monday, February 28  

Faculty Return/Convocation           Monday, August 8  

Adjunct Orientation              Tuesday August 9  

Payment Arrangement deadline          Wednesday, August 10  

Drop for nonpayment             Thursday, August 11  

Last Day to Apply for Admission          Friday, August 12  

Class begins               Monday, August 15  

Last day to add a class            Wednesday, August 17  

Last day to drop a class with 100% refund       Friday, August 19  

Last day to use financial aid           Friday, August 19  

Attendance Verification Rosters due         Monday, August 22  



Withdrawal period begins (receive a grade of ‘W’)     Monday, August 22  

Reinstatement deadline            Friday, August 26  

Labor Day – Campus closed           Monday, September 5  

Withdrawal Period Ends  Friday, September 23 

FAFSA 2023-2024 Open Date  Saturday, October 1 

Spring 2023 Registration  Monday, October 3 

Last day of instruction  Wednesday, October 5 

Final Exams start  Thursday, October 6 

Final Exams end  Friday, October 7 

Final Grades due by 5:00 PM  Monday, October 10 

Final Grades posted in Student Planning  Thursday, October 13 

             

       

Fall 2022 2nd 8-week Term (October 17-December 8)  

Open Registration, new and returning students      Monday, February 28  

Last day to apply for admission          Friday, October 14  

Payment arrangement deadline          Wednesday, October 12  

Drop for nonpayment            Thursday, October 13  

Classes begin              Monday, October 17  

Last day to add a class            Wednesday, October 19  

Last day to drop a class with 100% refund    Friday, October 21  

Last day to use financial aid          Friday, October 21  

Attendance Verification Rosters Due        Monday, October 24  

Withdrawal Period Begins            Monday, October 24  

Reinstatement Deadline            Friday, October 28  

Thanksgiving Holiday – Campus Closed        November 23-25  

Withdrawal Period Ends            Friday, November 25  

Last Day of Instruction            Wednesday, December 7  

Final Exams              Thursday, December 8  

Final Grades Due by 5:00 PM          Monday, December 12  

Commencement              Friday, December 16  

Final Grades Posted in Student Planning        Monday, December19  

  

  

  



Winter 2022 Intersession Term (December 12-January 4) 
Open Registration, new and returning students Monday, October 17 

Last Day to Register       Monday, December 12 

Classes Begin (online only)      Monday, December 12 

Last Day to Drop a Class with 100% Refund     Tuesday, December 13 

Payment Deadline       Tuesday, December 13 

Last Day to Use Financial Aid      Tuesday, December 13 

Drop for Nonpayment       Tuesday, December 13 

Withdrawal Period Begins      Wednesday, December 14 

Attendance Verification Rosters Due at 3:30 pm   Thursday, December 15 

Reinstatement Deadline      Friday, December 16 

Midterm        Wednesday, December 21 

Last Day to Withdraw       Thursday, December 22 

Last Day of Instruction       Tuesday, January 3 

Final Exam        Wednesday, January 4 

Final Grades Due by Noon      Thursday, January 5 

Final Grades Posted to Student Planning    Friday, January 6 

 

Spring 2023 16-Week Term (January 9-May 4) 
Open Registration, new and returning students Monday, October 17 

Campus Opens, Staff and 11/12-Month Faculty Return  Monday, January 2 

Faculty Return / Convocation      Tuesday, January 3 

Adjunct Orientation       Wednesday, January 4 

Payment Arrangement Deadline     Wednesday, January 4 

Drop for Nonpayment       Thursday, January 5 

Last Day to Apply for Admission     Friday, January 6 

Class Begins        Monday, January 9 

Last Day to Add a Class      Wednesday, January 11 

MLK Holiday - Campus Closed     Monday, January 16 

Last Day to Drop a Class with 100% Refund    Tuesday, January 24 

Last Day to Use Financial Aid      Tuesday, January 24 

Attendance Verification Rosters Due     Wednesday, January 25 

Withdrawal Period Begins      Wednesday, January 25 

Reinstatement Deadline      Friday, February 3 

Midterm Exams Begin       Monday, February 27 

Summer & Fall 2023 Registration Begins    Monday, March 6 

Midterm Exams End       Thursday, March 2 

Spring Break – No Classes      March 20 – March 24 

Campus Closed for Spring Break     Friday, March 24 

Graduation Application Due      Monday, March 27 

Withdrawal Period Ends      Friday, April 14 

FAFSA 2023-2024 Priority Date      Friday, April 14 

Last Day of Instruction       Thursday, April 27 

Final Exams Start       Monday, May 1 

Final Exams End       Thursday, May 4 

Final Grades Due by 5:00 pm      Friday, May 5 

Final Grades Posted in Student Planning    Monday, May 8 

Commencement / Faculty Leave     Friday, May 12 



Spring 2023 First 8-Week Term (January 9-March 1) 
Campus Opens, Staff and 11/12-Month Faculty Return  Monday, January 2 

Faculty Return / Convocation      Tuesday, January 3 

Adjunct Orientation       Wednesday, January 4 

Payment Arrangement Deadline     Wednesday, January 11 

Drop for Nonpayment       Friday, January 13 

Last Day to Apply for Admission     Friday, January 13 

Class Begins        Monday, January 9 

Last Day to Add a Class      Wednesday, January 11 

Last Day to Drop a Class with 100% Refund    Friday, January 13 

Last Day to Use Financial Aid      Friday, January 13 

Withdrawal Period Begins      Saturday, January 14 

MLK Holiday - Campus Closed     Monday, January 16 

Attendance Verification Rosters Due     Tuesday, January 17 

Reinstatement Deadline      Friday, January 20 

Midterm Exams Begin       Monday, February 6 

Midterm Exams End       Tuesday, February 7 

Withdrawal Period Ends      Wednesday, February 22 

Last Day of Instruction       Monday, February 27 

Final Exams Start       Tuesday, February 28 

Final Exams End       Wednesday, March 1 

Final Grades are Due by 5:00 pm     Friday, March 3 

Final Grades Posted in Student Planning    Tuesday, March 7 

 

Spring 2023 Second 8-Week Term (March 6-May 4) 
Summer & Fall Registration Begins Monday, October 17 

Payment Arrangement Deadline     Thursday, March 9 

Drop for Nonpayment       Friday, March 10 

Classes Begin        Monday, March 6 

Last Day to Add a Class      Wednesday, March 8 

Last Day to Drop a Class with 100% Refund    Friday, March 10 

Last Day to Use Financial Aid      Friday, March 10 

Attendance Verification Rosters Due     Monday, March 13 

Withdrawal Period Begins      Saturday, March 11 

Spring Break – No Classes      March 20 – March 24 

Campus Closed for Spring Break     Friday, March 24 

Graduation Application Due      Monday, March 27 

Reinstatement Deadline      Friday, March 24 

Midterm Exams Begin       Monday, April 3 

Midterm Exams End       Tuesday, April 4 

FAFSA 2023-2024 Priority Date      Friday, April 14 

Withdrawal Period Ends      Wednesday, April 26 

Last Day of Instruction       Tuesday, May 2 

Final Exams Start       Wednesday, May 3 

Final Exams End       Thursday, May 4 

Final Grades Due by 5:00 pm      Friday, May 5 

Final Grades Posted in Student Planning    Monday, May 8 

Commencement / Faculty Leave     Friday, May 12 



 

May 2023 Intersession Term (May 8-May26) 
Payment Arrangement Deadline     Thursday, May 4 

Drop for Nonpayment       Friday, May 5 

Last Day to Register       Friday, May 5 

Classes Begin (M-F 9:00 am - 2:45 pm)    Monday, May 8 

Last Day to Drop a Class with 100% Refund     Tuesday, May 9 

Last Day to Use Financial Aid      Tuesday, May 9 

Attendance Verification Rosters Due at 3:30 pm   Wednesday, May 10 

Withdrawal Period Begins      Wednesday, May 10 

Midterm        Tuesday, May 16 

Last Day to Withdraw       Friday, May 19 

Last Day of Instruction       Thursday, May 25 

Final Exam        Friday, May 26 

Memorial Day - Campus Closed     Monday, May 29 

Final Grades Due by Noon      Tuesday, May 30 

Final Grades Posted to Student Planning    Wednesday, May 31 

 

 

Summer 2023 Extended 8-Week Term (May 30-July 20) 
Payment Arrangement Deadline     Thursday, May 25 

Drop for Nonpayment       Friday, May 26 

Last Day to Apply for Admission     Friday, May 26 

Memorial Day - Campus Closed     Monday, May 29 

Classes Begin        Tuesday, May 30 

Last Day to Add a Class      Friday, June 2 

Last Day to Drop a Class with 100% Refund    Monday, June 5 

Last Day to Use Financial Aid      Monday, June 5 

Attendance Verification Rosters Due     Tuesday, June 6 

Withdrawal Period Begins      Wednesday, June 7 

Reinstatement Deadline      Thursday, June 8 

Midterm Exams Begin       Monday, June 19 

Withdrawal Period Ends      Tuesday, June 20 

Midterm Exams End       Thursday, June 22 

Independence Day - Campus Closed    Tuesday, July 4 

Last Day of Instruction       Wednesday, July 19 

Final Exams        Thursday, July 20 

Final Grades are Due by 5:00 pm     Friday, July 21 

Final Grades Posted in Student Planning    Monday, July 24 

 

  



Summer I 2023 4-Week Term (May 30-June 22) 
Payment Arrangement Deadline     Thursday, May 25 

Drop for Nonpayment       Friday, May 26 

Last Day to Apply for Admission     Friday, May 26 

Memorial Day - Campus Closed     Monday, May 29 

Classes Begin        Tuesday, May 30 

Last Day to Add a Class      Wednesday, May 31 

Last Day to Drop a Class with 100% Refund    Thursday, June 1 

Last Day to Use Financial Aid      Thursday, June 1 

Attendance Verification Rosters Due     Friday, June 2 

Withdrawal Period Begins      Friday, June 2 

Withdrawal Period Ends      Monday, June 5 

Reinstatement Deadline      Tuesday, June 6 

Midterm Exams       Thursday, June 8 

Last Day of Instruction       Wednesday, June 21 

Final Exams        Thursday, June 22 

Final Grades Due by 5:00 pm      Friday, June 23 

Final Grades Posted in Student Planning    Tuesday, June 27 

 

 

Summer II 2023 4-Week Term (June 26-July 20) 
Classes Begin        Monday, June 26 

Last Day to Add a Class      Tuesday, June 27 

Independence Day - Campus Closed    Tuesday, July 4 

Last Day to Drop a Class with 100% Refund    Wednesday, July 5 

Last Day to Use Financial Aid      Wednesday, July 5 

Attendance Verification Rosters Due     Thursday, July 6 

Withdrawal Period Begins      Thursday, July 6 

Withdrawal Period Ends      Friday, July 7 

Reinstatement Deadline      Monday, July 10 

Midterm Exams       Thursday, July 6 

Last Day of Instruction       Wednesday, July 19 

Final Exams        Thursday, July 20 

Final Grades are Due by 5:00 pm     Friday, July 21 

Final Grades Posted in Student Planning    Monday, July 24 

 

  



August Intersession (July 25-August 11) 
Payment Arrangement Deadline     Friday, July 21 

Drop for Nonpayment       Monday, July 24 

Last Day to Register       Monday, July 24 

Classes Begin        Tuesday, July 25 

Last Day to Drop a Class with 100% Refund     Wednesday, July 26 

Last Day to Use Financial Aid      Wednesday, July 26 

Attendance Verification Rosters Due at 3;30 pm   Thursday, July 27 

Withdrawal Period Begins      Monday, July 31 

Midterm        Wednesday, August 2 

Last Day to Withdraw       Friday, August 4 

Last Day of Instruction       Thursday, August 10 

Final Exam        Friday, August 11 

Final Grades Due by Noon      Monday, August 14 

Final Grades Posted to Student Planning    Tuesday, August 15 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Last updated June 1, 2023.  


